

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 1882 as follows:

1.2 Page 1, line 17, delete everything after "must" and insert "meet at least ten"

1.3 Page 2, line 24, delete everything after "effective" and insert "July 1, 2017."

1.4 Page 3, line 6, after "enactment" insert ", and applies to resource plans filed with the
1.5 commission on or after July 1, 2017"

1.6 Page 3, line 17, delete the second "and"

1.7 Page 3, line 18, delete "costs resulting from the intermittence" and insert "and ratepayer
1.8 impacts resulting from the intermittent nature"

1.9 Page 3, line 20, delete the period and insert "; and"

1.10 Page 3, after line 20, insert:

1.11 "(4) utility and ratepayer impacts resulting from reduced exposure to fuel price volatility,
1.12 changes in transmission costs, portfolio diversification, and environmental compliance
1.13 costs."

1.14 Page 3, line 21, delete everything after "effective" and insert "July 1, 2017."